
 

Regional Harm Reduction 
Lead/Coordinators’ 

Contact Information 
 

Health Authority Name Phone Email 
First Nations FNHA Harm Reduction 

Jolene Pagurut 
(FNHA Northern Region)  

 harmreduction@fnha.ca 
jolene.pagurut@fnha.ca  

Métis Nation Kelsey Todd 604-557-5851 ktodd@mnbc.ca 
Fraser Jennifer Conway-Brown  

(Surrey/White Rock) 
604-807-0729 jennifer.conwaybrown@fraserhealth.ca 

 Katherine Moriarty 
(Burnaby/New Westminster) 

236-332-9643 katherine.moriarty@fraserhealth.ca  

 Jade Black 
(Abbotsford/Chilliwack/Hope/ 
Agassiz/Harrison)  

 jade.black@fraserhealth.ca 

 Cody Groeneveld 
(Tri-Cities/Maple Ridge/Mission) 

236-632-9761 cody.groeneveld@fraserhealth.ca  

 Heather Tunold  
(Delta/Langley) 

 heather.tunold@fraserhealth.ca  

Northern Reanne Sanford 250-985-5532 harmreduction@northernhealth.ca  
 Kristen Jensen 250-961-6134 harmreduction@northernhealth.ca 
 Katharine Lewall 250-859-2954 harmreduction@northernhealth.ca 
 Rachel Nazarko  harmreduction@northernhealth.ca 
Interior Alison Houweling 

(Cariboo/Chilcotin) 
 harmreduction.coordinator@interiorhealth.ca 

 Heather Lee  
(Kootenay Boundary & East Kootenay) 

 harmreduction.coordinator@interiorhealth.ca 

 Shannon Thomas     
(Shuswap/Thompson) 

 harmreduction.coordinator@interiorhealth.ca 

 Whitney Chanter  
(Okanagan) 

250-306-2149 harmreduction.coordinator@interiorhealth.ca 

 Lesley Coates  
(IH Regional Youth Coordinator) 

250-306-2149 YHRC@interiorhealth.ca    

 Adrian Preece 
(IH South Youth Coordinator) 

250-241-7051 YHRC@interiorhealth.ca    

Vancouver Coastal Bernice Lee  
(Vancouver Harm Reduction) 

604-862-0317 
 

bernice.lee1@vch.ca 

 Michelle Anderson  
(Vancouver Naloxone,  
Outside Vancouver All Services) 
Harriet Heeley 
(Vancouver Naloxone,  
Outside Vancouver All Services) 

604-616-2940 michelle.anderson@vch.ca 
 
 
harmreduction@vch.ca  

Island Shannon Witham 
(Central Island) 

250-889-2251 shannon.witham@islandhealth.ca 

 Tracey Thompson 
(South Island) 

250-812-3253 tracey.thompson@islandhealth.ca 

 Jenna Patterson 
(South Island) 

250-589-9311 jenna.patterson@islandhealth.ca  

 Sheena Campbell  
(North Island) 

250-588-5948 sheena.campbell@islandhealth.ca  
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